
Eastnor Castle Events 2025 

Event Start Date End Date Ticket Options 

Easter Treasure Hunt Sun 13 April Sun 27 April Castle & Grounds 

Eastnor ChilliFest Sun 4 May Mon 5 May Castle & Grounds 

Eastnor Steam & Vintage Sun 25 May Mon 26 May Castle & Grounds 

May Runaround Days Tue 27 May Thu 29 May Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Family Fun Day Sun 1 June  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Farm Animals Sun 8 June  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Sports Day Sun 15 June  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Wildlife Rewilding Day Sun 22 June  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Animal Encounters Sun 29 June  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Caving System Sun 6 July  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Arts Day Sun 13 July  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Dino UpRoar Sun 20 July Thu 24 July Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Circus Skills Sun 27 July Thu 31 July Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Aerial & Performance Dance Workshops Sun 3 August Thu 7 August Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Animal Encounters Sun 10 August Thu 14 August Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Bushcraft Sun 17 August Thu 21 August Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Woodvilles Medieval Living History Camp Sun 24 August Mon 25 August Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Knights & Princess School Sun 24 August Thu 28 August Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Family Fun Day Sun 31 August  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Birds of Prey Sun 7 September  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Supercars at the Castle Sun 14 September  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Woodland Pursuits Sun 21 September  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

End of Season Trail Sun 28 September  Castle & Grounds or Grounds Only  

Events Included in Admission Price 

Castle & Grounds Admission  Grounds Only Admission  

Adult (Aged 16 & over) £15.50 Adult (Aged 16 & over) £11.50 

Child (Aged 3 to 15) £9.50 Child (Aged 3 to 15) £7.50 

Family (2 Adults & 3 Children) £45.00 Family (2 Adults & 3 Children) £34.00 

Family (1 Adult & 3 Children) £30.00 Family (1 Adult & 3 Children) £23.00 

Deer Park Events (not included in admission price) 

Event Start Date End Date Ticket Options 

Relish Running Backyard Relay & Mud Bath Sat 10 May Sun 11 May https://relishrunningraces.com/  

Lakefest Wed 6 August Sun 10 August https://lakefest.co.uk/ 

Malverns Classic Thu 21 August Mon 25 August https://malvernsclassic.com/ 

Firework Champions Sat 6 September  https://www.fireworkchampions.co.uk/ 

 Or visit:  

 https://eastnorcastle.com/whats-on/ 

Scan QR Code  

to find out more 
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